

City of Manton  
Railroad Park Improvements Project  
MEDC Public Gathering Spaces Grant  
CDBG Grant #MSC-223005PSG  
BID RESULTS SUMMARY - Base Bid

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Elmer's Crane & Dozer		CJ's Excavating, LLC.		Gerber Const. Co., Inc.		Popp Excavating, LLC.		Walton Contracting Co.	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$ 98,962.00	\$ 98,962.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
2	Site Excavation and Grading	1	LSUM	\$ 127,445.00	\$ 127,445.00	\$ 62,552.00	\$ 62,552.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 62,892.00	\$ 62,892.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 7,248.60	\$ 7,248.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
4	Soil Erosion Controls	1	LSUM	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 3,158.80	\$ 3,158.80	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
5	MEDC Grant Sign	1	Ea	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Pavement, Rem	1,200	SYD	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 7,536.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Removals	1	LSUM	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 15,078.30	\$ 15,078.30	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29,045.00	\$ 29,045.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
8	4-Inch-Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,600	SYD	\$ 56.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 88.51	\$ 141,616.00	\$ 29.04	\$ 46,464.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 115,200.00	\$ 88.45	\$ 141,520.00
9	6-Inch-Thick Concrete Sidewalk	190	SYD	\$ 102.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 163.32	\$ 31,030.80	\$ 32.67	\$ 6,207.30	\$ 103.50	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 141.20	\$ 26,828.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface (ADA Landing)	3	EA	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 3,255.00
11	Parking Area HMA (SEL)	185	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,975.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 27,472.50	\$ 171.00	\$ 31,635.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 49,950.00
12	Parking Area Aggregate Base, 6 Inch	1,100	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 15,334.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,600.00
13	Skate Park HMA (SEL) – Includes Raised Bit Curb	125	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 18,562.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 33,750.00
14	Skate Park Aggregate Base, 4 inch	700	SYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11.71	\$ 8,197.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00
15	Accessible Parking Sign	2	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 451.63	\$ 903.26	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Parking Lot, Accessible Parking and Crosswalk Striping	1	LSUM	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,327.50	\$ 3,327.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 7,575.00
17	Splashpad Including Mech20 Unit	1	LSUM	\$ 669,445.00	\$ 669,445.00	\$ 803,328.72	\$ 803,328.72	\$ 753,597.00	\$ 753,597.00	\$ 775,096.00	\$ 775,096.00	\$ 774,941.00	\$ 774,941.00
18	Bench	6	EA	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 2,472.66	\$ 14,835.96	\$ 2,397.41	\$ 14,384.46	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 18,300.00
19	Seat Wall, Prefabricated	91	FT	\$ 686.00	\$ 62,426.00	\$ 682.64	\$ 62,120.24	\$ 506.00	\$ 46,046.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 72,345.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50,050.00
20	Prefabricated Restroom and Fixtures	1	EA	\$ 169,625.00	\$ 169,625.00	\$ 210,608.35	\$ 210,608.35	\$ 209,339.00	\$ 209,339.00	\$ 178,802.00	\$ 178,802.00	\$ 204,020.00	\$ 204,020.00
21	Flagpole	1	EA	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,105.96	\$ 3,105.96	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	Roadway Patch	160	SYD	\$ 68.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 72.49	\$ 11,598.40	\$ 73.25	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 19,520.00
23	Basketball Court Striping and Surfacing	1	LSUM	\$ 19,715.00	\$ 19,715.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 25,800.00
24	Playground Equipment and Surface (Toddler and Child)	1	LSUM	\$ 243,695.00	\$ 243,695.00	\$ 287,046.00	\$ 287,046.00	\$ 268,472.00	\$ 268,472.00	\$ 274,367.00	\$ 274,367.00	\$ 308,273.00	\$ 308,273.00
25	Shade Sail	1	EA	\$ 28,390.00	\$ 28,390.00	\$ 11,068.50	\$ 11,068.50	\$ 11,532.90	\$ 11,532.90	\$ 16,924.00	\$ 16,924.00	\$ 12,391.00	\$ 12,391.00
26	8-Foot-Tall Black Vinyl Clad Chain Linke Fence (Includes Gates)	325	FT	\$ 84.50	\$ 27,462.50	\$ 83.63	\$ 27,179.75	\$ 69.69	\$ 22,649.25	\$ 99.50	\$ 32,337.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,000.00
27	Accessible Picnic Table	2	EA	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 2,479.13	\$ 4,958.26	\$ 2,602.53	\$ 5,205.06	\$ 2,598.00	\$ 5,196.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 9,050.00
28	Play Area Concrete Curbed Edge	150	FT	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 81.10	\$ 12,165.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,750.00
29	Bike Rack	1	EA	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 3,020.00
30	Aquatic Wheelchair	1	EA	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 1,723.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Drywell	4	EA	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 4,286.33	\$ 17,145.32	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
32	Catch Basin	5	EA	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 3,347.15	\$ 16,735.75	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 3,385.00	\$ 16,925.00
33	4-Inch Perforated Sock Drain	225	FT	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 19.49	\$ 4,385.25	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00
34	12 Inch ADS N-12 Storm Sewer	70	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52.48	\$ 3,673.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00
35	4-Inch Sch 40 PVC Storm Sewer	35	FT	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 32.02	\$ 1,120.70	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
36	End Section with Riprap	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,474.05	\$ 2,948.10	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 5,272.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
37	Sanitary Sewer Lead, Including IPP Manhole, Connections and Clean-Outs	2	EA	\$ 12,865.00	\$ 25,730.00	\$ 12,404.55	\$ 24,809.10	\$ 16,945.00	\$ 33,890.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 25,420.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 20,500.00
38	Water Service Lead, Including Curb Stops and Live Tap	1	LSUM	\$ 26,615.00	\$ 26,615.00	\$ 17,908.50	\$ 17,908.50	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 18,153.00	\$ 18,153.00	\$ 20,630.00	\$ 20,630.00
39	Site Lighting and Electrical - Base Bid	1	LSUM	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 134,820.00	\$ 134,820.00	\$ 123,585.00	\$ 123,585.00	\$ 123,585.00	\$ 123,585.00	\$ 123,585.00	\$ 123,585.00
40	Landscaping Area - Trees & Lawn	1	LSUM	\$ 22,398.00	\$ 22,398.00	\$ 66,851.94	\$ 66,851.94	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 61,906.00	\$ 61,906.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 49,350.00
41	Landscaped Area - Playground	1	LSUM	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,452.72	\$ 5,452.72	\$ 11,945.00	\$ 11,945.00	\$ 19,766.00	\$ 19,766.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 9,845.00
42	Landscaped Area - Basketball Court	1	LSUM	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 7,806.58	\$ 7,806.58	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8,190.00
43	Landscaped Area - Splashpad/Parking	1	LSUM	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 7,745.00	\$ 3,751.58	\$ 3,751.58	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
44	Irrigation Allowance	1	LSUM	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
45	Splash Pad Permitting & Construction Drawing Allowance	1	LSUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
46	Electric Utility Allowance	1	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1	Infiltration System	1	LSUM	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 34,861.79	\$ 34,861.79	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 18,869.00	\$ 18,869.00	\$ 29,701.00	\$ 29,701.00
2	12 Inch ADS N-12 Storm Sewer	10	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53.33	\$ 533.30	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 485.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	End Section with Rip Rap	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,879.13	\$ 1,879.13	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Site Lighting - Alternate #E1: Parking Lot Lighting	1	LSUM	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 19,148.00	\$ 19,148.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 19,980.00
5	Site Lighting - Alternate #E2: Skate Park Lighting	1	LSUM	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 17,545.00	\$ 17,545.00	\$ 18,343.00	\$ 18,343.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 19,140.00
6	Site Lighting - Alternate #E3: Basketball Court Lighting	1	LSUM	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 19,090.00	\$ 19,090.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 19,920.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items (Base Bid)					\$ 1,998,226.50		\$ 2,262,659.82		\$ 2,089,140.69		\$ 2,212,412.50		\$ 2,338,343.00
Total of Bid Alternate Cost					\$ 74,950.00		\$ 96,314.22		\$ 92,996.00		\$ 76,598.00		\$ 91,041.00

Highlighted (in yellow) value indicates math or other discrepancy found in audit. Corrected amount shown.